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FAB

First Abu Dhabi Bank

Statement of Account (per cycle) (free within the agreed cycle)
Teller Services (six free per month)

Inward Foreign Currency Transfers

International Transaction Processing Fee*****

Fee for Using a Non-FAB ATM (per transaction)

Balance Enquiry Transactions using ATM (per transaction)

Copy of Sales Slip
PERSONAL LOANS

Processing Fee

Processing Fee (Top-Up Loans)

Life Insurance Fee
(paid to the insurance provider)

Instalment Deferral Fee

Early Settlement from Same Bank's Loans
Early Settlement from Other Banks' Loans

Early Settlement from Other Sources (own sources/end of service
benefits)

CAR LOANS
Processing Fee

Instalment Deferral Fee

Advance Payment of Instalment
Early Settlement from Same Bank's Loans
Early Settlement from Other Banks' Loans

Early Settlement from Other Sources (own sources/end of service
benefits)

MORTGAGE LOANS
Late Payment Fees

Early Settlement Fees

Clearance Letter
Request for Other Letters

Processing Fee

Approval-In-Principle Fee

Property Insurance Fee
LIFELINE - OVERDRAFTS

Interest on Cash Advance **
Cash Advance Fee

International Transaction Fee*****
(AED and Non-AED Currencies)

Card Replacement Fee
Credit Shield Plus Fee
Wallet Shield Fee

Accident Insurance Fee

Early Settlement Fee (instalment plans/Balance Transfer/Quick
Cash/Easy Payment Plan)

Statement Reprint Charges

AED 26.25 outside the cycle
AED 10 per transaction + 5% VAT

AED 25 or equivalent + 5% VAT
Up to AED 52.50

2.1% of the transaction amount + scheme charges

Other banks' ATMs in the UAE: AED 2.10
Other banks' ATMs in the GCC: AED 6.30
Other banks' ATMs (internationall)y: AED 21

FAB ATM: Free
Other banks' ATMs in the UAE: AED 1.05
Other banks' ATMs in the GCC: AED 3.15

AED 26.25

1.05% of the loan amount
Min. AED 525
Max AED 2625

1.05% of the top-up amount
Min. AED 525
Max. AED 2625

If charged upfront: 1-1.5% of the approved loan amount
If charged on a monthly basis: 0.0169-0.0171% per month on the loan
outstanding balance or as agreed in the personal loan contract

AED 105 per deferral
2.10% of the delayed amount

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)
1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

1.05% of the loan amount
Min. AED 525
Max. AED 2625

AED 105 per deferral
2.10% of the delayed amount

1.05% of advance payment
1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)
1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500)

2.10% of overdue amount (AED 52.50-210)

1.05% of outstanding loan amount —
(subject to maximum of AED 10,500)

AED 99.75
AED 94.50

0.525% of Loan Amount; Buyout Loans: Nil; (Minimum Processing Fee is
AED 5,250/- for new & top-ups; is payable prior to Loan Disbursal & non-
refundable after loan approval)

AED 525 (non-refundable) reimbursed/adjusted from the processing
fee after loan booking

contracts (0.0112% ADNIC 1 0.0132% Noor Takaful 1 0.0140% Salama)
0.0525% of property value per year or as agreed in mortgage contracts

Up to 3.99% per month

3.15% of the amount of cash obtained with a minimum of AED 157.50
per transaction (selected cards only, check your card's individual fees
and charges for more information)

2.49% of transaction value + scheme charges
AED 78.75
1.04% of outstanding balance

Charged per month at 0.42% of outstanding balance

Charged per month at 0.26% of outstanding balance or AED 31.50,
whichever is higher

AED 241.50 in any month when the payment is late, not made, or less

than the assigned credit limit

1.05% of principal outstanding balance (max AED 10,500) will be payable.

AED 26.25 per statement

The above fees and charges are inclusive of VAT, if any.
Credit card charges are rounded up to two decimal places.

* Effective 24 January 2023, the interest rate on retail purchases will be revised to 3.85% per month and the inerest rate on cash advances will be revised to 3.99% per month.
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PERSONAL ACCOUNTS ) s ddlolluall
Account Opening Fees Free llao S
Minimum Balance AED 3000 )2 3,000 . ) o) gl aall
Breach of Minimum Balance (monthly) AED 26.25 B 252 (pad) gdall 2okl Ge apepli Y8 13) mgM' gl
Relationship Fee Free tz sl o] ujﬂ?i:;i‘i’
Non-Receipt of Salary Free - _— i e
Lilao (Ul @l ]l 5jmalg il juc) G8lpoll yilgd &85
Utility Payment (online and ATM free) Free amys 105 i Ol GlLel oga)
Account Closure Fee AED 105 03 52.50 doslall Sloslil slac]
Standing Instruction Set-Up AED 52.50 oy 26,25 douaiuoll wlilial) Jlgoll @le4 o) wilolyll oguy)
Penalty for Insufficient Funds for Standing Orders AED 26.25 ramya 52,50 Glunl yay wlas
Account Balance Letter AED 52.50 ooy 63 &J9guuo 3gag oac salmul
No Liability Certificate AED 63 g 52,50 Uyl ulian
Release Letter AED 52.50 ooy 63 allowdl / &oganl yilgall jala dyigyao ullas
Liability Letter Issued to Government Departments/Embassies AED 63 ) 63 ol wlwgol jala dyigyao wllas
Liability Letter Issued to Financial Institutions AED 63 Likxo i Jobs wlus gy
Dormant Account Charge Free 6)91 o)la oy 26,25 (Lol (Gaioll 89l JUa Lilao) (8)9a JA)) wlwall s
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Interest on Deb|t' Balancg 19% per year (min. AED 175 per month) amys1.05 o0t ol gyl cibloll AL il oyl clligail
Bulk Cash Deposit and Withdrawal at Teller Counter Free a8LA o)l doxdll s %5 + ladaly o gl ouys 25 il ellosll 6 ylgl elgal
AED transfers within the UAE**** AED 1.05
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Foreign Currency Transfers through Mobile and Online Banking SWIFT transactions may incur additional charges by correspondent ooy 5.25 (&2l JUa (r0) Gillo] oy i gigpial] Jugai
. ‘ banks. For details of charges by currency, please visit bankfab.com ramya 105 (Exall s (y0) gdlyiawl g ‘@@Pijugj 19994 #pigrial] Jygai
Telegraphic Transfer* AED — Dirhams (through branch) AED 5.25 om)s 84 (&30 YA (40) Gaaw Lo lac Lo JA wigpial] Jygai
Telegraphic Transfer* Euro, USD, AUD (through branch) AED 105 a8l ol dordll duyyn %5 + doleoll éluo o %1 (@iall vl vllus) dyiall wlleelly 285 a7 £l
Telegraphic Transfer* all except the above (through branch) AED 84 oy 26.25 alegaoll alapstwl
FCY Cash Deposit/Withdrawal (FCY Accounts) 1% of the transaction amount + 5% VAT rod gl 635001 (e 8250 2 (o %530%\& lii-;aﬂb\i\ln mﬁtﬁ: ALl ©hell yaoll | ogu)
Refund of Payments AED 26.25 )2 105 + loy§ Al a9l .
. . . . . 3000 el élio — wbilodl aen ailis
4 Penalty applied will be 50% of the interest rate applicable for the o) :
FD Fremature Withdrawal Fee period the fixed deposit has been maintained + AED 105. o) 7875 JEC P
Safe Deposit Locker - Deposit Amount AED 3000 o2y 1050 dhuwgio
Small 787.50 per year o) 1575 CJSSLY
Medium AED 1050 per year o) 2100 liaops
Large AED 1575 per year : : — alspamll
Extra Large AED 2100 per year )2 21:0199 10 G0 Ugao pdlal o % ZS}Jf; d?; (wuilao WA 3385 Jgb) wlhil] 338
o) 20.25:49)9 E
CHEQUES — oy 31.50 @i i o]
irst cheque book: free e
Cheque Book Additional cheque book (10 leaves): AED 21 eaR5250 S— . . wady chd <)
Additional cheque book (25 leaves): AED 26.25 rch{TOS (8aalg)l 811/ 5]l Glwall sle &gl d2aiioll wla il pgu)
Manager's Cheque/Demand Draft AED 31.50 Llao Utosll wlun (38 dcagoll Aol b pill
Cancellation of Manager's Cheque AED 52.50 @3 52.50 Gaslgll bl ki) 68 08y ol
Cheques Returned Drawn on the Account (per instrument/cheque) AED 105 Llao il \?-‘J G2 ‘f‘—"-‘“'/ wla b
Returned Cheque Deposited in Own Account Free "m‘;; 5; sl A 55;{;‘1;93 L LJJ.__ —
Stop Payment (per instrument/cheque) AED 52.50 — - Il Jdes dg_lg.o T
. oy 205 6l Woiud a2yl wlauid danla anléo
Counter Cheques - cash withdrawal Free L
' ron)A']O.SO:G.qu.,;lQ Lol vre &
Post-Dated Cheque (PDC) for Collection AED 21 romya 27 iaw (o J3Al il 6)90
Post-Dated Cheque (PDC) Withdrawn Before Due Date AED 26.25 (eI @l paall) oun sl d8Lny
Special Clearing of Non-FAB Cheque AED 205 Ulao (Jgll f.i._"iLb_ng) Wl W@ln ddlay jlan)
Cheque Photocopy QEB ;?Sg up to one year Lilao 1 ol Yl
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Instalment Late Payment Fee Min. AED 52.50 o3 52.5 oguuyld gdall anl 2alioll slaudl oguy
' Max. AED 210 oy 210 joguul) (5ua bl Al

Loan Rescheduling Fee AED 262.50 omya 262.5 sl dAym 6alef oguy
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NOC to Traffic Department Free o3 bm Lol UQ}QJ,_ Lop o j‘og'u?
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Issuance of Liability Letter AED 89.25 omya 78.75 Gl wlalos
Other Certificate AED 78.75 o) 105 Jo bl (o @auui/anls wligins jlan)
Non-Standard Statement Production/Copy of Original Documentation | AED 105 o) 1,386 (o8l Josh) wihlé=ll &) abio) &yl og )
Property Swaps Administration Fee (including valuation) AED 1386 ) ) ey 157.50 &ilo U salonis jlan
Issuance of NOC AED 157.50 (endl 23 )2 10,500) Lo £99:100l Eroll (o %1.05 Ui Qg pg )
Partial Settlement Charges 1.05% of amount prepaid (subject to maximum of AED 10,500) )3 99.75 ) o3 belpy Lilis
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Instalment Deferral Fee AED 105 bl jan asy alacll
Rescheduling Fee AED 3150 omys 105 sl sl oguy
Life Insurance Fee Per month on outstanding loan balance or as agreed in mortgage om)a 3,150 @gaallalel oguy)
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Processing Fee AED 210 (YUY @yY) bguinsoll gle wawdl Gl o
Interest Rate (reducing balance) 15-19% per year (min. AED 175 per month) ) i oy 210 ay)lal ogu)
CREDIT CARD (o JAJ oy 175 guall aadl) Lgiuw %19 ) Lgiaw %15 (o zlasul (Ua8lio)l Al Julwl sle) 61501y
Annual Fee (primary cards) Up to AED 2625 : UloiYl eiléLhy
Annual Fee (supplementary cards) Up to AED 262.50 o3 2,625 ylel Jai (@bl 88Ua) &agiull gl
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Late Payment Fee than the minimum amount due B i | " - :Lon(@w' 2;8 75'
Ol Fae AED 288.75 in any month when the outstanding balance is greater ol G pal gatuoll Lol .8 goiy yashy gl ypd P(ag : et s el sy

G20l &8I/ Jagai / apapdl /iauné il l8l) jaaoell slaudl oguy
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Plan Deferment Charges AED 262.50 oy 262.50 Juall@las oguy
Cheque Returned Fee AED 220.50 oy 220.50 &aipoll il oguy
Minimum Monthly Payment 5% of outstanding or AED 100, whichever is higher el Lonyi / omya 100 gl Gaiuo)l dluoll dosd (o %5 Uy ool guall &yl
Payment Due Date from Statement Date 21-25 days logy 25-21 wluwallh @i &b o &8l Glaniuwl dgyb
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Copies of Transaction Slips AED 26.25 per transaction slip dorwd JA) omya 26.25 uleioll @orwd (e @A E
Outstation Cheque Processing Charge AED 52.50 oy 52.50 aéln ol Glai oyl il Juani gy §
Dispute Verification Charge AED 105 o) 105 dolo gle ualcllpguy O
Issuance of Liability Letter AED 52.50 oy 52.50 auiguan dlluy ulls pguy| B

«ang U] @9laoll dourdll Eaypd Joukti ollel 8)94 soll Jlewilg Giloaall gy
Oaive (aidjio o] OlediYl &8y o gan) vyl iy

Jiloisll elifling ge Lymis %3.99 @J] dyaiidl daluall gleg Lo %3.85 gJ] @5jaill @lyyisite @le 851801 p2w jaysi g 2023 by 24 o hlusiel  *

** Effective 24 January 2023, the interest rates on retail purchases and cash advance balances are subject to increase by 0.65% if the card account is past due. An account is considered
past due if the minimum payment due is not received before the payment due date. Subsequently, interest charges will revert to the prevailing product interest rate on the next
billing date if the card account is no longer past due.
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***This fee will be in addition to the standard processing fee charged by Mastercard/Visa effective 1 March 2021. Foreign currency purchases and ATM cash withdrawals are converted
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into AED by the card scheme (Mastercard or Visa) using their applicable exchange rates on the day the conversion is made. " v
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*****A change to the International Transaction Fee on AED and Non-AED Currencies is applicable from 1 April 2024. 12024 Jupi 1 (o hluiiel gilloll amyadl pai g @il loll fam ) Il illos Il dpdgall Gilloleoll ogan)y e jaasei Gakai****




